
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2B. King 545570 5/4144

 2 RITZA RED HEAD Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 7P 4/1/1M. Farrugia 529682 10/9246

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ Dropping in grade DAP, 09/06/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 526405 25/23219

 4 KEY BOB Weighted points score RIS, 08/05/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4C 5P 4/1/1H. Rylands 536672 13/5180

 5 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3A. Bell 544365 4/1158

 6 ST. MAARTEN 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0132

 7 PICK UP GUS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R10, P 2P 1Y 1Y 5/4J. Zammit 548227 4/0172

 8 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2147

 9 EXTRICATE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1139

 10 MOMENTARY Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0105

 11 CITI FIELD Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 542182 1/095

 12 KNOCKABOUT AMY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/02/2022, R11, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/084

 13 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 8Y 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/177

 14 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/072

 15 MAX'S IDOL Dropping in grade RIC, 03/06/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 13/7102

 16 FRONT ROW Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/1192

 17 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5192

 18 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1K. Perz 539189 4/3174

 19 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 4P 5Y 7P 5/2G. Frazer 543550 4/2167

 20 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1153

 21 TRIAL BY COMBAT Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0141

 22 CITY LIFE Weighted points score WGL, 10/05/2022, R3 5P 1P 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 540351 2/1138

 23 FINAL REASON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 5/4117

 24 WARRIOR SOLDIER Weighted points score RIS, 09/04/2022, R4, Y 5Y 8P 1Y 5/1V. Ellul 532957 5/3102

 25 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 8Y 5/3W. Carr 528822 2/199

 26 TOWERING STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1B. Smith 538122 4/397

 27 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R4, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/391

 28 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/491

 29 GOLDEN GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4J. Rudd 542177 1/090
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RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 30 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/490

 31 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/190

 32 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/087

 33 MY PLAY MAKER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/384

 34 PILLAR TO POST Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 4Y 5/4C. Pillar 525637 1/082

 35 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381

 36 PRETTY CLASSY Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R6, Y 7Y 5P 1P 5/4R. Alcock 498928 1/080

 37 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/178

 38 VELOCITY ELANA Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/3K. Perz 530417 2/177

 39 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/075

 40 ELITE DANI Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R11, P 7P 4Y 6Y 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/072

 41 SPRING BRIGADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R1, M 6M 7M 5M 5/1A. Bell 491233 14/171

 42 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 7Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/971

 43 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R12, M 6M 8M 4P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/568

 44 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R11, P 7P 8Y 8P 5/1A. Lowry 531283 4/365

 45 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIS, 28/05/2022, R6, Y 8Y 5Y 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/063

 46 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/263

 47 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/060

 48 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3M. Greer 500618 2/157
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 1 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3A. Bell 544365 4/1158

 2 ST. MAARTEN 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0132

 3 PICK UP GUS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R10, P 2P 1Y 1Y 5/4J. Zammit 548227 4/0172

 4 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2147

 5 EXTRICATE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1139

 6 MOMENTARY Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0105

 7 CITI FIELD Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 542182 1/095

 8 KNOCKABOUT AMY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/02/2022, R11, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/084

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 8Y 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/177

 10 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/072

 11 MAX'S IDOL Dropping in grade RIC, 03/06/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 13/7102

 12 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5192

 13 FRONT ROW Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/1192

 14 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1K. Perz 539189 4/3174

 15 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R4, P 4P 5Y 7P 5/2G. Frazer 543550 4/2167

 16 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/1153

 17 TRIAL BY COMBAT Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0141

 18 CITY LIFE Weighted points score WGL, 10/05/2022, R3 5P 1P 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 540351 2/1138

 19 FINAL REASON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 5/4117

 20 WARRIOR SOLDIER Weighted points score RIS, 09/04/2022, R4, Y 5Y 8P 1Y 5/1V. Ellul 532957 5/3102

 21 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 8Y 5/3W. Carr 528822 2/199

 22 TOWERING STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1B. Smith 538122 4/397

 23 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/491

 24 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 18/05/2022, R4, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/391

 25 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/190

 26 GOLDEN GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4J. Rudd 542177 1/090

 27 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/490

 28 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/087

 29 MY PLAY MAKER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/384

 30 PILLAR TO POST Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 4Y 5/4C. Pillar 525637 1/082

 31 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381
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 32 PRETTY CLASSY Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R6, Y 7Y 5P 1P 5/4R. Alcock 498928 1/080

 33 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 8P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/178

 34 VELOCITY ELANA Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 7P 5/3K. Perz 530417 2/177

 35 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/075

 36 ELITE DANI Weighted points score RIC, 25/05/2022, R11, P 7P 4Y 6Y 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/072

 37 SPRING BRIGADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R1, M 6M 7M 5M 5/1A. Bell 491233 14/171

 38 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 7Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/971

 39 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R12, M 6M 8M 4P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/568

 40 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R11, P 7P 8Y 8P 5/1A. Lowry 531283 4/365

 41 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIS, 28/05/2022, R6, Y 8Y 5Y 5P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/063

 42 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/263

 43 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/060

 44 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3M. Greer 500618 2/157
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022
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 1 BUGATTI SPIRAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 11/03/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 7P M/1J. Davis 546273 0/066

 2 VON CHAOS First start M/1R. Flanagan 543974 0/00

 3 TIGER ROSE First start M/1S. Sing 546227 0/00

 4 PSYCHO SID First start M/1J. Rudd 547582 0/00

 5 FEEL THE CHAOS First start M/1P. Bonner 551038 0/00

 6 MYSTERY ANNE First start M/1S. Simonetta 548089 0/00

 7 WILD BELLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/046

 8 LANMOR PICK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R1, P 5P 8P M/1P. Moran 548226 0/039

 9 HOLLY HEWITT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/06/2022, R2, P 5P M/1J. King 550235 0/050

 10 TWO MATES Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 04/05/2022, R2, Y 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/025

 11 RUBBLE RUSH Weighted points score RIC, 27/05/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 4P M/1P. Pirie 521050 0/076

 12 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 13 KNOCK MAN Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1G. Frazer 543625 0/048

 14 FLO MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/044

 15 TIGER BARTY Weighted points score RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 7Y M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/044

 16 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R2, P 6P 7P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/039
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 1 TONGUE TIED Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 6P 4/1/2T. Vella 537108 6/5234

 2 RITZA ALERT Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1M. Farrugia 539120 11/3270

 3 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3A. Bell 544365 4/1158

 4 HUNTED JAX Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 549431 1/0151

 5 UNIQUE STREAK Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 6P 5/3A. Proctor 546842 2/1141

 6 ST. MAARTEN 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0132

 7 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2P. Boyd 532560 3/2126

 8 ZIPPING CAHILL Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2246

 9 CARVED IN STONE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4C. Proctor 546421 1/0222

 10 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2147

 11 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2135

 12 ROCKSTAR ORTON Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1131

 13 ANT MAN EXTREME Last start placegetter RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4123

 14 BIG TOWN JETT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 3P 3Y 7P 5/3A. Messina 545256 2/1118

 15 TOWERING SMITH 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 05/06/2022, R9, P 2M 8P 3M 5/1B. Smith 520493 9/8150

 16 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2M. Knowles 538986 3/2204

 17 FLEETFOOT PUNK Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 7P 5/2P. Moran 535644 6/2192

 18 ARAGORN ABLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1K. Perz 539189 4/3174

 19 TIRADORA Weighted points score BAT, 06/06/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/2156

 20 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score BUL, 07/06/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2M. Cortis 533021 3/2147

 21 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 5P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1138

 22 MISS GO BETWEEN Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 549284 1/0135

 23 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4129

 24 FINAL REASON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 5/4117

 25 TOWERING STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1B. Smith 538122 4/397

 26 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/490

 27 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/384

 28 LITTLE LOKI 2 Weighted points score BAT, 06/06/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/084

 29 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381

 30 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8Y 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/177

 31 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022

P 4/5 401 NONE
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 32 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/075

 33 SPRING BRIGADE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R1, M 6M 7M 5M 5/1A. Bell 491233 14/171

 34 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/263
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022
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 1 RITZA ALERT Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1M. Farrugia 539120 11/3270

 2 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Last start winner RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3A. Bell 544365 4/1158

 3 HUNTED JAX Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 549431 1/0151

 4 UNIQUE STREAK Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 6P 5/3A. Proctor 546842 2/1141

 5 ST. MAARTEN 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0132

 6 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2P. Boyd 532560 3/2126

 7 ZIPPING CAHILL Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2246

 8 CARVED IN STONE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4C. Proctor 546421 1/0222

 9 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2147

 10 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2135

 11 ROCKSTAR ORTON Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1131

 12 ANT MAN EXTREME Last start placegetter RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4123

 13 BIG TOWN JETT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/06/2022, R4, P 3P 3Y 7P 5/3A. Messina 545256 2/1118

 14 TOWERING SMITH 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 05/06/2022, R9, P 2M 8P 3M 5/1B. Smith 520493 9/8150

 15 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 5/2M. Knowles 538986 3/2204

 16 FLEETFOOT PUNK Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 7P 5/2P. Moran 535644 6/2192

 17 ARAGORN ABLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1K. Perz 539189 4/3174

 18 TIRADORA Weighted points score BAT, 06/06/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/2156

 19 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score BUL, 07/06/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2M. Cortis 533021 3/2147

 20 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 5P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1138

 21 MISS GO BETWEEN Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 549284 1/0135

 22 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4129

 23 FINAL REASON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 5/4117

 24 TOWERING STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1B. Smith 538122 4/397

 25 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/490

 26 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/384

 27 LITTLE LOKI 2 Weighted points score BAT, 06/06/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/084

 28 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/05/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381

 29 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8Y 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/177

 30 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/075

 31 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SPRING BRIGADE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 08/06/2022, R1, M 6M 7M 5M 5/1A. Bell 491233 14/171

 33 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/263
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RIC Wednesday, 15 June 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAST LANE FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/06/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 4P M/1C. Proctor 546445 0/0116

 2 FAY MERCURY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 08/06/2022, R1, P

RIC, 03/06/2022, R1, P

3P 4P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0116

 3 LAY ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/04/2022, R1, Y 5P (FEL)Y 3Y M/1M. Farrugia 539880 0/082

 4 ROCK ON HUNTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/05/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 4P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/076

 5 BROKEN PROMISES First start M/1S. Simonetta 548092 0/00

 6 FLO MAGIC 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/06/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/044

 7 ANGRY ANN Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 04/06/2022, R2, Y 8Y M/1S. Simonetta 548093 0/025

 8 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/054

 9 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 10 ZAMBORA ANGELINA Weighted points score RIC, 09/02/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1K. Gorry 543861 0/044
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 1 ALMOST FAMOUS Last start placegetter GBN, 03/06/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 542917 3/1186

 2 ROMANTIC FLAME 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4G. Borg 543663 1/0136

 3 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/06/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4P. Boyd 532560 3/0126

 4 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2M. Farrugia 531395 4/2150

 5 ZOE'S CHARM Weighted points score RIS, 04/06/2022, R10, Y 3Y 3P 1Y 5/4G. Tyrpenou 547831 2/0134

 6 REBELLING Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 3P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3114

 7 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R3, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 5/184
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 1 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Dropping in grade BAT, 06/06/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 3/1/2F. Hurst 543546 7/6234
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 1 FAY MERCURY 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 08/06/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0116

 2 NICE EBBY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/06/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 4P M/1A. Foley 542880 0/0138

 3 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 4P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/073
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